

Rehabilitation of Natural Resources Conservation Service East Fork above Lavon Floodwater Retarding Structure Site 2A
 Project No. DR7158
 Bid No. 15-02CC

Item No.	Work or Material	Construction Specification #	Quantity	Unit	Accelerated Critical Path Inc Contractor # 1		Austin Filter Systems Inc. Contractor # 2		DCI Contracting Inc. Contractor # 3		Davis Excavation Contractor # 4		C. Perry Builders Contractor # 5		LD Kemp Excavating Inc. Contractor # 6		Earth Builders LP Contractor # 7	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing	1	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 31,170.00	\$ 31,170.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	2	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 21,358.00	\$ 21,358.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Structure Removal Fence	3	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 19,049.00	\$ 19,049.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Structure Removal , Principal Spillway	3	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,659.00	\$ 8,659.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Pollution Control	5	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 44,350.00	\$ 44,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	Sediment Filters	5	2,315	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,102.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 8,009.90	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,324.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,630.00
7	Vegetation, Sprigging	6	25.6	Acre	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 39,680.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 61,440.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 2,655.27	\$ 67,974.91	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 98,918.40	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 107,520.00
8	Irrigation System	6	1	Lump Sum	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 57,724.00	\$ 57,724.00	\$ 140,425.00	\$ 140,425.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
9	Irrigation Water	6	5,215	1,000 gal.	\$ 15.00	\$ 78,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,150.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 179,917.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,817.00	\$ 60.03	\$ 313,056.45	\$ 29.70	\$ 154,885.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 187,740.00
10	Construction Surveys	7	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Mobilization and Demobilization	8	1	Lump Sum	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 57,723.00	\$ 57,723.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
12	Removal of Water	11	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,854.00	\$ 13,854.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
13	Excavation, Common	21	88,181	Cu. Yd.	\$ 4.50	\$ 396,814.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 176,362.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 352,724.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 352,724.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 366,832.96	\$ 4.70	\$ 414,450.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 793,629.00
14	Earthfill, Standard	23	89,340	Cu. Yd.	\$ 4.50	\$ 402,030.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 223,350.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 424,365.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 357,360.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 474,395.40	\$ 7.42	\$ 662,902.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,072,080.00
15	Earthfill Beneath ACB	23	1,066	Cu. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 6,769.10	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,391.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,792.00
16	Drainfill Beneath ACB	24	1,150	Cu. Yd.	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 178,250.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 90,275.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 58,937.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 89,700.00
17	Drainfill Beneath ACB	24	3,133	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 187,980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 297,635.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 244,374.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 375,960.00	\$ 89.47	\$ 280,309.51	\$ 76.00	\$ 238,108.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 244,374.00
18	Drainfill Gravel Beneath ACB	24	1,414	Cu. Yd.	\$ 75.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 134,330.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 192,304.00	\$ 77.93	\$ 110,193.02	\$ 82.00	\$ 115,948.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 106,050.00
19	Topsoil	26	38,572	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,716.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 96,430.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,288.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,288.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 171,259.68	\$ 2.18	\$ 84,086.96	\$ 2.00	\$ 77,144.00
20	Diversions	27	1,912	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,416.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,360.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 17,666.88	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,560.00
21	Concrete, Structural	31	217.25	Cu. Yd.	\$ 600.00	\$ 130,350.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 222,681.25	\$ 940.00	\$ 204,215.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 141,212.50	\$ 1,789.43	\$ 388,753.67	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 332,392.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260,700.00
22	Concrete, Pipe Cradle	31	189	Cu. Yd.	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 808.13	\$ 152,736.57	\$ 510.00	\$ 96,390.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 113,400.00
23	Reinforcing Steel	34	31,535	Lb.	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 81,991.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 64,331.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,535.00
24	Concrete Pipe, Pressure 54" I.D.	41	310	Lin. Ft.	\$ 500.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 199,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 182,900.00	\$ 566.06	\$ 175,478.60	\$ 910.00	\$ 282,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 210,800.00
25	Plastic Pipe, PVC 6" I.D.	45	930	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 53,940.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 29,527.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,600.00
26	Rock Riprap	61	1,739	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 95,645.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 116,513.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 118,252.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 173,900.00	\$ 103.90	\$ 180,682.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 114,774.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 104,340.00
27	Slide Gate, 24" X 24"	71	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 16,163.00	\$ 16,163.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Trash Rack, Manhole, and Cleanout Covers	81	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 17,496.00	\$ 17,496.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19,629.00	\$ 19,629.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Ornamental Fence	81	95	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 115.44	\$ 10,966.80	\$ 44.50	\$ 4,227.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00
30	Fence, Barbed Wire	92	4,552	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,416.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 61,452.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,312.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 52,530.08	\$ 5.40	\$ 24,580.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 56,900.00
31	Contractor Quality Control	94	1	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 94,225.00	\$ 94,225.00	\$ 138,825.00	\$ 138,825.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
32	Geotextile	95	12,878	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,634.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,634.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 35,414.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,512.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 81,775.30	\$ 4.08	\$ 52,542.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,756.00
33	Conduit Abandonment	252	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
34	Articulated Concrete Block	400	9,929	Sq. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 992,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,191,480.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 903,539.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 734,746.00	\$ 104.77	\$ 1,040,261.33	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,062,403.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,141,835.00
35	Geogrid Beneath ACB	463	10,350	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,287.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 6.23	\$ 64,480.50	\$ 1.54	\$ 15,939.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,525.00
Total Base Bid (alternate water source)					\$ 3,641,789.50		\$ 3,839,609.25		\$ 4,294,448.00		\$ 4,599,999.50		\$ 4,602,320.26		\$ 4,978,675.80		\$ 5,473,810.00	
Alternate Bid																		
9a	Irrigation Water (Municipal Source)	6	5,215	1,000 gal.	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 83,440.00	\$ 11.54	\$ 60,181.10	\$ 8.40	\$ 43,806.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,720.00
Total Alternate Bid					\$ 3,615,714.50		\$ 3,797,889.25		\$ 4,166,680.50		\$ 4,663,622.50		\$ 4,349,444.91		\$ 4,867,596.30		\$ 5,327,790.00	